RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 28-69

WHEREAS; The Papago Council, by its Resolution No. 10-68, enacted on April 5, 1968, terminated Patrick Franco from the position of Commissioner of the Papago Housing Authority, and

Roger Enos of Chuichu Village, Sif Oidak District, was appointed temporary Commissioner to fill the vacancy created by the termination of Patrick Franco and to serve until the appointment of a permanent Commissioner by The Papago Council, and

WHEREAS: Roger Enos has submitted his resignation to The Papago Council for their approval stating other public and personal responsibilities as his reasons for his inability to continue his tenure as a Housing Authority member,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL; That the resignation of Roger Enos is hereby accepted and appreciation is hereby expressed for the services rendered by him.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on September 26, 1969, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 15 for, 0 against, 1 not voting, and 6 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e) and (f) of Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

AT	TE)T	:

Phillipa A. Jose, Secretary

Thomas A. Segundo, Cairman

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent The Papago Agency

Los Roger Les gradios.